

June 27, 2022

Jeannie Klein
City Clerk
Diamondhead City Hall
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS

Via Email: jklein@diamondhead.ms.gov
CC: jmccraw@diamondhead.ms.gov

RE: Hilo Way Drainage Improvements RFP No. 2022-005 – Award Recommendation

Ms. Klein:

As you are aware, we received bids on the Hilo Way Drainage Improvements Project on June 22, 2022, at 10:00am. Three bids were received, with Moran Hauling being the low bidder with a base bid of **\$171,479.06**. No alternates were included in this bid.

No irregularities were found in the bid form and it is our recommendation to award the base bid in the amount of \$171,479.06 to Moran Hauling Inc.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Best regards,
MACHADO | PATANO, PLLC



Gerrod W. Kilpatrick, P.E.
Principal

Attach/ Certified Bid Tab dated June 27, 2022

Hilo Way Drainage Improvements - City of Diamondhead - RFP 2022-005

Hancock County, MS

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

6/22/2022 at 10:00 AM

City of Diamondhead, 5000 Diamondhead way, Diamondhead, MS

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY
BID BOND
NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT
INSURANCE LETTER

ADDITIONAL(S)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
015050-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,352.50	\$ 6,352.50		
015713-A	IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,352.50	\$ 6,352.50		
024100-A	SITE DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,844.00	\$ 5,844.00		
312316-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PM)(AH)	400	CY	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 6,360.00		
312316.13A	SIZE II STABILIZER AGGREGATE	90	CY	\$ 114.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 9,720.00		
312323-A	FILL BORROW (PM)(AH)	50	CY	\$ 20.75	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00		
321123-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (PM)(AH)	300	SY	\$ 20.75	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00		
321216-A	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, SURFACE COURSE (MDOT ST. 9.5 MM)(PM)	20	SY	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,060.00		
321216-B	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, BINDER COURSE (MDOT ST. 19 MM MIX)(PM)	20	SY	\$ 152.06	\$ 3,041.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,060.00		
321313-A	REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (PM)	350	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 105.45	\$ 36,907.50		
329223-A	SOD (CENTPEDE)	900	SY	\$ 7.14	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 8,595.00		
331416-A	RELOCATION OF WATER VALVE	5	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,447.00	\$ 22,235.00		
331416-B	RELOCATION OF WATER SERVICE	5	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,447.00	\$ 22,235.00		
334000-A	15" HP STORM PIPE	122	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 3,721.00		
334000-A	18" HP STORM PIPE	128	LF	\$ 85.81	\$ 10,983.68	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,936.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,680.00		
334000-A	24" HP STORM PIPE	312	LF	\$ 101.89	\$ 31,789.68	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 28,548.00		
334230-A	CONCRETE DRAIN INLETS	2	EA	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 10,164.00		
334230-B	CONCRETE HEADWALLS	27	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 51,462.00		
TOTALS				\$ 171,479.06		\$ 213,787.00		\$ 250,396.50			

The information presented in the bid tabulation above is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and understanding and submitted bids.

Gerrard W. Kilpatrick, P. E.

6/27/2022 date



Moran Hauling	Gulf Coast Solutions, Inc.	Twin L Construction, Inc.
09083-MC	21981-MC	08365-MC
Yes	Yes	Yes
Yes	No	Yes
Yes	Yes	No